October 2023 UM1079 Rev 5 1/38
1
UM1079
User manual
Discovery kit with STM32L152RC MCU
Introduction
The 32L152CDISCOVERY Discovery kit helps the development of applications based on
the STM32L1 series microcontrollers and benefits from the ultra-low-power features of

a. Arm is a registered trademark of Arm Limited (or its subsidiaries) in the US and/or elsewhere.
UM1079 Rev 5 7/38
UM1079 Ordering information
37
2 Ordering information
To order the 32L152CDISCOVERY ultra-low-power Discovery kit, refer to Table 1.
2.1 Codification
The meaning of the codification is explained in Table 2.
Table 1. Ordering information
Order code Board reference Target STM32L1
STM32L152C-DISCO(1)
1. Subsequently called main board in the rest of the documentation.
MB963
STM32L152RCT6
STM32L-DISCOVERY(2)
2. STM32L-DISCOVERY is replaced by STM32L152C-DISCO.
STM32L152RBT6
Table 2. Codification explanation
STM32XXYYZ-
DISCO
Description
Example: STM32L152C-
DISCO
STM32XX
MCU series in STM32 32-bit Arm Cortex
MCUs
STM32L1 series
YY MCU product line in the series STM32L151/152
Z
STM32L1 flash memory size:
-C for 256 Kbytes
256 Kbytes
DISCO Discovery kit Discovery kit
System requirements UM1079
8/38 UM1079 Rev 5
3 System requirements
3.1 System requirements
• Multi-OS support: Windows® 10, Linux® 64-bit, or macOS®(a)(b)(c)
• USB Type-A or USB Type-C® to Mini-B cable
3.2 Development toolchains
• IAR Systems® - IAR Embedded Workbench®(d)
• Keil® - MDK-ARM(d)
• STMicroelectronics - STM32CubeIDE
3.3 Demonstration software
The demonstration software, included in the STM32Cube MCU Package corresponding to
the on-board microcontroller, is preloaded in the STM32 flash memory for easy
demonstration of the device peripherals in standalone mode. The latest versions of the
demonstration source code and associated documentation can be downloaded from
a. macOS® is a trademark of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries and regions.
b. Linux® is a registered trademark of Linus Torvalds.
c. Windows is a trademark of the Microsoft group of companies.
d. On Windows® only.
UM1079 Rev 5 9/38
UM1079 Conventions
37
4 Conventions
Table 3 provides the conventions used for the ON and OFF settings in the present
document.
The following sections of this user manual are also applicable to the STM32L-DISCOVERY
except for specific features of the STM32L152RB microcontroller with 128 Kbytes of flash
memory, 16 Kbytes of RAM, and 4 Kbytes of data EEPROM.
Table 3. ON/OFF conventions
Convention Definition
Jumper JPx ON Jumper fitted
Jumper JPx OFF Jumper not fitted
Jumper JPx [1-2] Jumper fitted between pin 1 and pin 2
Solder bridge SBx ON SBx connections closed by 0 Ω resistor
Solder bridge SBx OFF SBx connections left open
Resistor Rx ON Resistor soldered
Resistor Rx OFF Resistor not soldered
Capacitor Cx ON Capacitor soldered
Capacitor Cx OFF Capacitor not soldered
Quick start UM1079
10/38 UM1079 Rev 5
5 Quick start
Before using the Discovery kit, accept the evaluation product license agreement available
on the 32L152CDISCOVERY page of the www.st.com/mcu website.
5.1 Getting started
The following sequence configures 32L152CDISCOVERY and launches the Discovery
application: